
2025 Oceania Track Championships

Date: 11th - 15th February, 2025 Anna Meares Velodrome, Brisbane

Chief Commissaire: Greg Griffiths Organiser:  AusCycling
Tuesday, February 11 2025 4:06:47pm

Page 1 of 5

Event 4: JM19 Individual Pursuit Qualifying
12 Laps 3000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final             3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

1. 139 Toby JONES (AUS) 3:12.259
Half Lap 13.691 (7)

Lap 1 21.850 21.850 (4)
Lap 2 15.634 37.484 (4)
Lap 3 15.398 52.883 (3)
Lap 4 15.546 1:08.429 (2)
Lap 5 15.679 1:24.108 (3)
Lap 6 15.633 1:39.742 (3)
Lap 7 15.475 1:55.218 (2)
Lap 8 15.362 2:10.580 (2)
Lap 9 15.289 2:25.870 (1)

Lap 10 15.310 2:41.180 (1)
Lap 11 15.351 2:56.531 (1)
Lap 12 15.727 3:12.259 (1)

2. 138 Alexander HEWES (AUS) 3:15.148 +2.889
Half Lap 13.465 (3)

Lap 1 22.039 22.039 (5)
Lap 2 15.880 37.920 (8)
Lap 3 15.577 53.497 (7)
Lap 4 15.856 1:09.353 (6)
Lap 5 16.007 1:25.361 (6)
Lap 6 15.959 1:41.320 (6)
Lap 7 15.908 1:57.229 (5)
Lap 8 15.807 2:13.036 (5)
Lap 9 15.656 2:28.693 (4)

Lap 10 15.559 2:44.252 (4)
Lap 11 15.511 2:59.764 (4)
Lap 12 15.384 3:15.148 (2)

3. 117 Thomas WAITES (AUS) 3:15.489 +3.230
Half Lap 13.685 13.685 (6)

Lap 1 22.140 22.140 (6)
Lap 2 15.442 37.583 (5)
Lap 3 15.055 52.638 (1)
Lap 4 15.228 1:07.866 (1)
Lap 5 15.364 1:23.231 (1)
Lap 6 15.439 1:38.670 (1)
Lap 7 15.649 1:54.320 (1)
Lap 8 15.893 2:10.213 (1)
Lap 9 16.045 2:26.259 (2)

Lap 10 16.274 2:42.534 (2)
Lap 11 16.440 2:58.975 (2)
Lap 12 16.514 3:15.489 (3)

4. 148 Samuel WASHINGTON (AUS) 3:16.448 +4.189
Half Lap 13.355 13.355 (2)

Lap 1 21.721 21.721 (3)
Lap 2 15.655 37.376 (3)
Lap 3 15.585 52.961 (4)
Lap 4 15.507 1:08.469 (3)
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Event 4: JM19 Individual Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
12 Laps 3000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final             3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

Lap 5 15.515 1:23.985 (2)
Lap 6 15.630 1:39.616 (2)
Lap 7 15.752 1:55.368 (3)
Lap 8 15.716 2:11.084 (3)
Lap 9 15.911 2:26.995 (3)

Lap 10 16.201 2:43.197 (3)
Lap 11 16.493 2:59.691 (3)
Lap 12 16.757 3:16.448 (4)

5. 142 Jonas SHELVERTON (AUS) 3:17.643 +5.384
Half Lap 13.227 (1)

Lap 1 21.668 21.668 (2)
Lap 2 15.933 37.601 (6)
Lap 3 15.625 53.227 (6)
Lap 4 15.638 1:08.866 (4)
Lap 5 15.831 1:24.697 (4)
Lap 6 16.045 1:40.742 (4)
Lap 7 16.071 1:56.813 (4)
Lap 8 16.072 2:12.886 (4)
Lap 9 16.031 2:28.917 (5)

Lap 10 16.179 2:45.097 (5)
Lap 11 16.240 3:01.338 (5)
Lap 12 16.305 3:17.643 (5)

6. 132 Lachlan WALTERS (AUS) 3:20.568 +8.309
Half Lap 13.890 13.890 (12)

Lap 1 22.522 22.522 (9)
Lap 2 6.943 29.465 (1)
Lap 3 24.761 54.227 (8)
Lap 4 16.178 1:10.405 (8)
Lap 6 32.640 1:43.046 (8)
Lap 7 16.220 1:59.267 (8)
Lap 8 16.428 2:15.695 (7)
Lap 9 16.347 2:32.043 (7)

Lap 10 16.261 2:48.305 (7)
Lap 11 16.081 3:04.386 (6)
Lap 12 16.182 3:20.568 (6)

7. 125 Hunter DALTON (NZL) 3:22.833 +10.574
Half Lap 13.513 (4)

Lap 1 21.637 21.637 (1)
Lap 2 8.810 30.448 (2)
Lap 3 22.375 52.823 (2)
Lap 4 25.746 1:18.570 (17)
Lap 6 22.274 1:40.844 (5)
Lap 7 16.497 1:57.341 (6)
Lap 8 16.700 2:14.041 (6)
Lap 9 16.883 2:30.925 (6)

Lap 10 17.172 2:48.097 (6)
Lap 11 17.353 3:05.451 (7)
Lap 12 17.382 3:22.833 (7)
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Event 4: JM19 Individual Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
12 Laps 3000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final             3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

8. 113 Zachary DOUGLAS-SAVAGE (AUS) 3:23.584 +11.325
Half Lap 14.290 14.290 (16)

Lap 1 22.906 22.906 (13)
Lap 2 15.796 38.703 (9)
Lap 3 15.645 54.349 (9)
Lap 4 16.041 1:10.390 (7)
Lap 5 16.327 1:26.718 (7)
Lap 7 32.827 1:59.545 (9)
Lap 8 16.551 2:16.096 (9)
Lap 9 16.640 2:32.737 (8)

Lap 10 16.727 2:49.464 (8)
Lap 11 16.902 3:06.366 (8)
Lap 12 17.218 3:23.584 (8)

9. 114 Stirling JARNELL (NZL) 3:24.502 +12.243
Half Lap 13.860 13.860 (8)

Lap 1 22.211 22.211 (7)
Lap 2 15.454 37.665 (7)
Lap 3 15.497 53.163 (5)
Lap 4 15.817 1:08.980 (5)
Lap 5 16.273 1:25.254 (5)
Lap 6 16.598 1:41.852 (7)
Lap 7 16.851 1:58.703 (7)
Lap 8 17.047 2:15.751 (8)
Lap 9 17.140 2:32.892 (9)

Lap 10 17.212 2:50.105 (9)
Lap 11 17.201 3:07.306 (9)
Lap 12 17.196 3:24.502 (9)

10. 135 Keryl MOUTRY (NCL) 3:27.645 +15.386
Half Lap 13.620 13.620 (5)

Lap 1 22.266 22.266 (8)
Lap 2 16.655 38.921 (11)
Lap 3 16.536 55.458 (12)
Lap 4 16.610 1:12.068 (10)
Lap 5 16.833 1:28.902 (9)
Lap 6 16.773 1:45.675 (10)
Lap 7 16.770 2:02.445 (10)
Lap 8 16.930 2:19.375 (10)
Lap 9 17.087 2:36.463 (10)

Lap 10 17.073 2:53.537 (10)
Lap 11 17.080 3:10.618 (10)
Lap 12 17.027 3:27.645 (10)

11. 129 Joshua GRIEVE (NZL) 3:28.954 +16.695
Half Lap 13.888 (11)

Lap 1 23.025 23.025 (15)
Lap 2 18.264 41.290 (17)
Lap 3 17.695 58.985 (17)
Lap 4 17.200 1:16.186 (16)
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Event 4: JM19 Individual Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
12 Laps 3000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final             3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

Lap 5 16.843 1:33.029 (15)
Lap 6 16.810 1:49.839 (15)
Lap 7 16.713 2:06.552 (15)
Lap 8 16.813 2:23.365 (15)
Lap 9 16.693 2:40.059 (15)

Lap 10 16.421 2:56.480 (14)
Lap 11 16.399 3:12.880 (12)
Lap 12 16.074 3:28.954 (11)

12. 122 Ben CRAWFORD (NZL) 3:29.783 +17.524
Half Lap 14.650 (17)

Lap 1 23.468 23.468 (17)
Lap 2 15.995 39.463 (14)
Lap 3 15.787 55.251 (10)
Lap 4 16.104 1:11.356 (9)
Lap 5 16.674 1:28.030 (8)
Lap 6 17.118 1:45.149 (9)
Lap 7 17.559 2:02.708 (11)
Lap 8 17.720 2:20.429 (11)
Lap 9 17.338 2:37.767 (11)

Lap 10 17.405 2:55.172 (11)
Lap 11 17.293 3:12.465 (11)
Lap 12 17.317 3:29.783 (12)

13. 144 Kyle PARIS (NZL) 3:31.311 +19.052
Half Lap 13.865 13.865 (10)

Lap 1 22.598 22.598 (10)
Lap 2 16.703 39.302 (12)
Lap 3 16.643 55.945 (13)
Lap 4 16.610 1:12.556 (12)
Lap 5 16.683 1:29.239 (11)
Lap 6 16.866 1:46.105 (11)
Lap 7 17.138 2:03.244 (12)
Lap 8 17.302 2:20.546 (12)
Lap 9 17.612 2:38.158 (12)

Lap 10 17.798 2:55.957 (12)
Lap 11 17.730 3:13.687 (14)
Lap 12 17.624 3:31.311 (13)

14. 128 Robert TURNBULL (NZL) 3:31.329 +19.070
Half Lap 14.036 14.036 (13)

Lap 1 22.610 22.610 (11)
Lap 2 16.213 38.823 (10)
Lap 3 16.525 55.348 (11)
Lap 4 16.914 1:12.263 (11)
Lap 5 16.933 1:29.196 (10)
Lap 6 17.012 1:46.208 (12)
Lap 7 17.280 2:03.488 (13)
Lap 8 17.408 2:20.897 (13)
Lap 9 17.542 2:38.439 (13)

Lap 10 17.552 2:55.992 (13)
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Event 4: JM19 Individual Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
12 Laps 3000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final             3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

Lap 11 17.678 3:13.670 (13)
Lap 12 17.658 3:31.329 (14)

15. 121 Oliver CLARK (NZL) 3:33.497 +21.238
Half Lap 14.071 (15)

Lap 1 22.980 22.980 (14)
Lap 2 17.063 40.044 (15)
Lap 3 16.484 56.528 (15)
Lap 4 16.856 1:13.384 (13)
Lap 5 17.111 1:30.496 (12)
Lap 7 34.566 2:05.062 (14)
Lap 8 17.256 2:22.319 (14)
Lap 9 17.583 2:39.902 (14)

Lap 10 17.598 2:57.501 (15)
Lap 11 18.028 3:15.530 (15)
Lap 12 17.967 3:33.497 (15)

16. 136 Kyrian MOUTRY (NCL) 3:37.566 +25.307
Half Lap 13.862 13.862 (9)

Lap 1 22.646 22.646 (12)
Lap 2 16.798 39.445 (13)
Lap 3 16.932 56.377 (14)
Lap 4 17.250 1:13.627 (14)
Lap 5 17.486 1:31.114 (13)
Lap 6 17.850 1:48.965 (13)
Lap 7 17.917 2:06.882 (16)
Lap 8 18.268 2:25.151 (16)
Lap 9 18.248 2:43.399 (16)

Lap 10 18.372 3:01.771 (16)
Lap 11 18.224 3:19.995 (16)
Lap 12 17.570 3:37.566 (16)

17. 131 Kealy KITKEVICS (AUS) 3:41.344 +29.085
Half Lap 14.049 (14)

Lap 1 23.426 23.426 (16)
Lap 2 17.274 40.700 (16)
Lap 3 16.897 57.598 (16)
Lap 4 17.046 1:14.644 (15)
Lap 5 17.348 1:31.993 (14)
Lap 6 17.774 1:49.767 (14)
Lap 7 18.000 2:07.767 (17)
Lap 8 18.241 2:26.008 (17)
Lap 9 18.541 2:44.549 (17)

Lap 10 18.953 3:03.503 (17)
Lap 11 18.834 3:22.337 (17)
Lap 12 19.007 3:41.344 (17)

dsq 137 Jaco NEL (AUS) dsq
Half Lap


